

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

DIAMOND HARBOUR GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Ph: 03174-255-442

E-mail: diaharmc@gmail.com

MEMO No. DHGMC/2020/

Date: 21/08/2020

Notice

In connection with Memo No: DHGMC/2020/348 dated 04/06/2020 and meeting resolution vide Memo No: DHGMC/2020/647/A, Dated 06/08/2020 from O/o the Principal, DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs, for E-Tender (2nd Call) of Setting Up a Skill Lab at DHGMCH, Diamond Harbour the undersigned is hereby requested to submit shortfall of technical documents (Already informed through individual mail id on 11/08/2020 to all (6) bidder participated in said e-tender) through e tender portal (http://wbtenders.gov.in) from 25/08/2020 to 31/08/2020 as per NOC given by the below mentioned bidder participated in the said e-tender.

This is an interest of public service.

Participated Bidder requested to submit shortfall documents:

- 1. Cynosure Solution. (synosure.solution@ymail.com) 9831138003
- 2. Dynamic Tracom Private Limited. (punitjain83@gmail.com) 9883272704
- 3. Leader Health Care India. (lhi@leaderhealthcare.co) 011-41659414, 011-46072865, 8588838838
- 4. Medilab & Co. (info@medilabandco.com) 033 2465 5880
- 5. Picube Marketing Private Limited. (piyush.concept@gmail.com) 9831964999/9836765000
- 6. Sleep Vision (sleepvision@gmail.com) 7044310091,

Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College. Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs.

Dated:- 21/08/2020

Memo No: DHGMC/2020/ Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Director of Medical Education & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Dept. of Health and Family Welfare, Swasthya Bhawan, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake City,

Kolkata-700 091. 2. The District Magistrate, South 24 pgs.

- 3. The Medical Superintendent-cum-Vice Principal, DHGMCH, South 24 pgs
- 6. The Sub Divisional Officer, Diamond Harbor, South 24 Parganas
- 7. The Chairman, Diamond Harbour Municipality, South 24 Parganas
- 5. The Accounts Officer, DHGMC, S 24 Pgs
- 6. All members of the Skill Lab Committee, DHGMC, S 24Pas
- 7. IT Cell, Department of Health & F.W. Swasthya Bhawan- with a request to upload this notice in the Health Departmental website.
- 8. The District Information Officer, NIC, South 24 pgs Collectorate Bldg., Alipore -wih a request upload this notice in the Departmental website.
- 9. The Authority, Cynosure Solution, 61 Jamunalal Bajaj Street, Ground Floor, Kolkata 700007
- 10. The Authority, Picube Marketing Pvt. Ltd. 9, Daccapatty, Near Grahasti Store, Kolkata 700007. 11. The Authority, Dynamic Tracom Pvt. Ltd. P-9, Shivtalla Street, 1st floor, Kolkata 700007.
- 12. The C.E.O, Leader Health Care India, E-131, Mohammed Pur, Adj. Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110066.c
- 13. The Authority, Medilab & Co. 34 B, S.R Das Road, Kolkata 700026.
- 14. The Authority, Sleep Vision, 40 D, Bhupen Bose Avenue, Kolkata 700004.

21/08/2020

Principal Diamond Harbour Govt. Medical College. Diamond Harbour, South 24 Pgs

Principal Diamond Harbour Government Medical College & Hospital Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas